<u>Township of Shrewsbury</u> <u>Resolution #2018-72</u> Plenary Retail Distribution License # 1346-44-001-009 Renewal

WHEREAS, S & S Bros. Holdings, LLC, t/a Shrewsbury Mini Mart-Deli and Liquor has fulfilled all the legal requirements for renewal of a Plenary Retail Distribution License; and

WHEREAS, no objections have been filed concerning renewal of the aforesaid license for the aforesaid firm.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Township Committee of the Township of Shrewsbury, County of Monmouth and State of New Jersey that the following named person or firm having fulfilled all the legal requirements for renewal of Plenary Retail Distribution License ad there being no objections filed concerning renewal, it is hereby granted a Plenary Retail Distribution License for the period ending on June 30, 2018: Fee: \$792.00

License # 1346-44-001-009

S & R Bros. Holdings, LLC t/a Shrewsbury Mini Mart-Deli and Liquor

74 Crawford Street

Shrewsbury Township

New Jersey

Name	Motion	Second	Ayes	Nays	Abstain	Absent
Jennings		X	X			
Puhak			X			
Nolan	X		X			

I hereby certify the above to be a true copy	of the resolution adopted by the Township
Committee at the Meeting held on June 19,	, 2018.
-	
Teri Giercyk, RMC	Edward P. Nolan
Municipal Clerk	Mayor